
 

THIS MONTH @ THE BOARD 

APRIL 2025 
 

 

BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

 

The Exchange 

Monday 

April 14, 2025 

 

9:00am 

Sundial 

Auditorium 

 

Board Meeting 

Thursday 

April 24, 2025 

 

9:00am 

Sundial 

Auditorium 
 

Board Meeting Summary:  A brief outline of the preceding Board meeting, known as the “Board 

Meeting Summary”, shall be posted on the RCSC website (www.suncityaz.org ) as soon as practical 

following the monthly Board meeting.  Minutes of the regular Board meetings are posted on the RCSC 

website (www.suncityaz.org ) after they are approved by the Board.   
 

COMMITTEE MEETINGS 
All meetings are held in the Lakeview Center Board Room (upper level) unless shown otherwise. 

 

LONG RANGE PLANNING Tuesday     April 1, 2025 8:30am 

BOWLING*** Thursday     April 3, 2025 9:00am 

COMMTECH-BRAINSTORMING   Thursday     April 3, 2025 2:00pm 

LAWN BOWLING Tuesday     April 8, 2025 10:00am 

COC (Club Organization Committee) Wednesday     April 9, 2025   10:00am 

GOLF ADVISORY ** Thursday   April 10, 2025  8:30am 

COMMTECH Thursday   April 10, 2025 2:00pm 

INSURANCE Friday    April 11, 2025 9:00am 

LONG RANGE PLANNING Tuesday   April 15, 2025 8:30am 

FINANCE & BUDGET Wednesday   April 16, 2025 1:00pm 

COMMTECH Thursday   April 17, 2025 2:00pm 

ELECTIONS Wednesday   April 23, 2025 1:00pm 

COMMTECH-BRAINSTORMING   Thursday   April 24, 2025 2:00pm 
 

 

PROPERTIES**               NO MEETINGS ARE 

 CURRENTLY SCHEDULED 

 

**Meets in Lakeview Social Hall #2 

*** Meets in Lakeview Lanes Meeting Room 

 

SC Foundation:  April 17, 2025 @ 11:30am  
 

NOTE:  Committee meeting dates may be changed from when this was published, so please check 

the RCSC website (www.suncityaz.org ) for updates.  

http://www.suncityaz.org/
http://www.suncityaz.org/
http://www.suncityaz.org/

